

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(S).3856/2022

SINGRAULI SUPER THERMAL POWER STATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHWANI KUMAR DUBEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.72487/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.72484/2022-STAY APPLICATION
IA No. 92162/2022 - APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD)

WITH

C.A. No. 4529/2022 (XVII)

(IA No. 84271/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 84272/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENTIA No. 82989/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 4525/2022 (XVII)

(IA FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 83616/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
83617/2022FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 83620/2022
IA No. 83620/2022 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

C.A. No. 4581/2022 (XVII)

(IA FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 85902/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
85903/2022

FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 85904/2022)

Date : 05-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Ajitesh Garg, Adv.

Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ashish Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Mukta Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Pruthvi Dhinoja, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR
Mr. Sudhanshu Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Dr. Arun Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Deepabali Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Divyansh H. Rathi, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharukha, Adv.
Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Chava, Adv.
Ms. Poornima Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sthavi Asthana, Adv.

Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR
Ms. Saumya Kapoor, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are allowed and disposed of in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(SIGNED REPORTABLE JUDGMENT IS PLACED ON THE FILE)